2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Montgomery County

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Total
Total 4,456 100.0 2,139 50.8 2,095 445 205 4.7 17
Grade
9th 1,194 28.8 1,166 281 20 05 8 0.2 0
10th 1,059 25.7 868 209 182 4.6 7 0.2 2
11th 1,138 231 67 13 1,056 215 13 0.3 2
12th 1,003 220 13 0.2 816 17.8 170 39 4
Ungraded or other grade 18 04 10 0.2 5 0.1 3 0.1 0
Missing 44 - 15 - 16 - 4 - 9
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 846 223 368 10.4 439 10.9 36 0.9 3
Hispanic/Latino 1,056 26.6 466 125 508 12.1 82 2.0 0
White* 1,413 326 733 18.0 639 13.7 38 0.9 3
All other races* 761 15.3 364 7.8 362 6.8 34 0.7 1
Multiple races* 220 32 132 2.0 81 11 7 0.1 0
Missing 160 - 76 - 66 - 8 - 10

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 38 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Montgomery County

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Male

Tota

Grade

oth

10th

11th

12th

Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hi

spanic.

2,143

572
510
568
463
11
19

410
480
711
369
91
82

Total
Percentage

51.2

150
13.2
116
110

0.3

114
12.8
17.3
7.9
14

1,013

549
413
35

~N Do

184
187
367
181
56
38

15 or younger
Percentage

259

144
10.6
0.7
01
01

56
54
9.7
4.2
10

Note: 38 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

1,010

16
92
526
363

204
253
316
168
32
37

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

224

04
25
10.8
8.6
01

53
6.4
6.9
33
04

116

~N A~

93

w N

21
40
25
20

18 or older
Percentage

2.8

0.2
01
01
2.2
0.0

0.6
11
0.6
04
0.0

Missing
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2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey
Montgomery County

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Female

Tota

Grade

oth

10th

11th

12th

Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hi

spanic.

2,275

615
542
565
537

10

435
565
696
391
129

59

Total
Percentage

48.8

138
125
115
111

01

10.9
136
153
7.5
17

1,104

611
449
30

N O N

183
270
361
183
76
31

15 or younger
Percentage

247

13.7
10.3
0.6
01
01

49
6.9
8.3
37
11

Note: 38 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?' Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

1,080

90
528
452

235
254
322
193
49
27

Age Group

16 or 17
Percentage

223

01
21
10.8
9.3
0.0

57
58
6.8
35
0.6

N

88

D W P

76

=

15
41
13
14

18 or older
Percentage

19

0.0
01
0.2
16
0.0

04
0.9
0.3
0.3
01

Missing
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