2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey Montgomery County Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	N	Total Percentage	1 N	5 or younger Percentage	N	16 or 17 Percentage	N	18 or older Percentage	Missing
Total									
Total	4,456	100.0	2,139	50.8	2,095	44.5	205	4.7	17
Grade									
9th	1,194	28.8	1,166	28.1	20	0.5	8	0.2	0
10th	1,059	25.7	868	20.9	182	4.6	7	0.2	2
11th	1,138	23.1	67	1.3	1,056	21.5	13	0.3	2
12th	1,003	22.0	13	0.2	816	17.8	170	3.9	4
Ungraded or other grade	18	0.4	10	0.2	5	0.1	3	0.1	0
Missing	44	-	15	-	16	-	4	-	9
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	846	22.3	368	10.4	439	10.9	36	0.9	3
Hispanic/Latino	1,056	26.6	466	12.5	508	12.1	82	2.0	0
White*	1,413	32.6	733	18.0	639	13.7	38	0.9	3
All other races*	761	15.3	364	7.8	362	6.8	34	0.7	1
Multiple races*	220	3.2	132	2.0	81	1.1	7	0.1	0
Missing	160	-	76	-	66	-	8	-	10

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 38 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey Montgomery County Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	N	Total Percentage	1 N	5 or younger Percentage	N	16 or 17 Percentage	N	18 or older Percentage	Missing
Male									
Total	2,143	51.2	1,013	25.9	1,010	22.4	116	2.8	4
Grade									
9th	572	15.0	549	14.4	16	0.4	7	0.2	0
10th	510	13.2	413	10.6	92	2.5	4	0.1	1
11th	568	11.6	35	0.7	526	10.8	7	0.1	0
12th	463	11.0	5	0.1	363	8.6	93	2.2	2
Ungraded or other grade	11	0.3	4	0.1	5	0.1	2	0.0	0
Missing	19	-	7	-	8	-	3	-	1
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	410	11.4	184	5.6	204	5.3	21	0.6	1
Hispanic/Latino	480	12.8	187	5.4	253	6.4	40	1.1	0
White*	711	17.3	367	9.7	316	6.9	25	0.6	3
All other races*	369	7.9	181	4.2	168	3.3	20	0.4	0
Multiple races*	91	1.4	56	1.0	32	0.4	3	0.0	0
Missing	82	-	38	-	37	-	7	-	0

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 38 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.

2014 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Maryland High School Survey Montgomery County Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	N	Total Percentage	1 N	5 or younger Percentage	N	16 or 17 Percentage	N	18 or older Percentage	Missing
Female									
Total	2,275	48.8	1,104	24.7	1,080	22.3	88	1.9	3
Grade									
9th	615	13.8	611	13.7	3	0.1	1	0.0	0
10th	542	12.5	449	10.3	90	2.1	3	0.1	0
11th	565	11.5	30	0.6	528	10.8	6	0.2	1
12th	537	11.1	7	0.1	452	9.3	76	1.6	2
Ungraded or other grade	6	0.1	5	0.1	0	0.0	1	0.0	0
Missing	10	-	2	-	7	-	1	-	0
Race/Ethnicity									
Black*	435	10.9	183	4.9	235	5.7	15	0.4	2
Hispanic/Latino	565	13.6	270	6.9	254	5.8	41	0.9	0
White*	696	15.3	361	8.3	322	6.8	13	0.3	0
All other races*	391	7.5	183	3.7	193	3.5	14	0.3	1
Multiple races*	129	1.7	76	1.1	49	0.6	4	0.1	0
Missing	59	-	31	-	27	-	1	-	0

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 38 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.